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Further Information
Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille
or recorded information contact:

www.gmpte.com or 0871 200 22 33
Easy access on buses

Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which
have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, low
floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and
pushchairs inside the bus. 

The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services are
scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in
the following places:
• Web site
• Teletext page
• Bus Station poster
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus
numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the left.
Each journey reads down the page.
Where no time is shown against a particular
stop, the bus does not stop there on
that journey.
Check any symbols which are shown and the
meanings at the bottom of the page.
A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last
two are the minutes.

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses. For travel on any
service in the County, use System One
tickets, including DaySaver.
GMPTE Travelshops provide tickets,
information and journey planning advice
on buses, trains and trams for work
and pleasure.

Opening times of GMPTE Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Eccles Church Street
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm

Sunday* Closed

Manchester Piccadilly Gardens
Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm

Sunday* 10am to 6pm

Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Sat 7am to 7.30pm

Sunday* 10am to 1.20pm and 2pm to 5.30pm

*Including public holidays



Clifton Junction — Pendleton — Ordsall — Manchester via Hope 71
Clifton Junction — Pendleton — Ordsall — Manchester via Eccles Road 73
Mondays to Fridays

Bus number 71 71 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73
Clifton Junction, Enersys B 0717 0827 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1545 1650 1815
Clifton, Clively Avenue 0719 0829 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1547 1652 1817
Pendlebury, Windmill 0723 0833 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1550 1656 1821
Swinton, Civic Centre B 0726 0836 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1554 1659 1824
Eccles Road/Grasmere Road 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1558 1703 1828
Lancaster Road/East Lancs Road 0733 0843 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1606 1709 1835
Hope Church 0738 0848
Claremont Road/Cholmondley Road 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1610 1713 1839
Weaste Lane/Gore Avenue 0742 0852 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1614 1717 1842
Salford Shopping City O 0748 0858 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1620 1725 1845
Ordsall District Centre 0758 0908 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1628 1733
Chapel Street/Oldfield Road 0810 0920 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1640 1745
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0822 0932 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1650 1755

Saturdays
Bus number 71 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73

Clifton Junction, Enersys B 0827 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Clifton, Clively Avenue 0829 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742
Pendlebury, Windmill 0833 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746
Swinton, Civic Centre B 0836 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749
Eccles Road/Grasmere Road 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753
Lancaster Road/East Lancs Road 0843 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Hope Church 0848
Claremont Road/Cholmondley Road 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804
Weaste Lane/Gore Avenue 0852 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Salford Shopping City O 0855 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810
Ordsall District Centre 0903 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718
Chapel Street/Oldfield Road 0913 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0922 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737

Buses 71 and 73 do not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Buses 71 and 73 are run by Arriva North West with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train t – Tram
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Printed on paper made using pulp from fully sustainable,
responsibly managed forestation, which is bleached without
using elemental chlorine. It has been awarded the Nordic Swan
certificate, complying with stringent controls of production
processes, effluent discharge and environmental impact.

71  72  73
Route plan for bus numbers

O Bus: Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Salford Shopping City

B Train: Victoria train station
Salford Central train station
Salford Crescent train station
Swinton train station
Clifton train station

t Tram: Victoria tram stop
Shudehill Interchange
Exchange Quay tram stop
Salford Quays tram stop
Anchorage tram stop

Arriva North West 
73 Ormskirk Road
Aintree
Liverpool
L9 5AE
Telephone 08701 201 088

Vale of Manchester
49 Broughton Street
Cheetham
Manchester
M8 8AN
Telephone 0161–832 9445

Buses run by

Connection points

!
GMPTE uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of information
published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner.
In no event will GMPTE be liable for any loss that may arise from this
information being inaccurate.

©10002610 GMPTE 2008



Manchester — Ordsall — Pendleton — Clifton Junction via Hope 71
Manchester — Ordsall — Pendleton — Clifton Junction via Eccles Road 73
Mondays to Fridays

Bus number 71 71 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 71 71
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0830 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1659 1759
Chapel Street/Oldfield Road 0844 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1723 1813
Ordsall District Centre 0747 0859 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1504 1601 1735 1825
Salford Shopping City O 0755 0908 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1513 1610 1744 1834
Weaste Lane/Gore Avenue 0800 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1517 1614 1748 1838
Claremont Road/Cholmondley Road 0917 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1521 1617
Hope Church 0804 1752 1842
Lancaster Road/East Lancs Road 0808 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1527 1621 1755 1845
Eccles Road/Grasmere Road 0927 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1532 1628
Swinton, Civic Centre B 0705 0816 0931 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1536 1635 1803 1853
Pendlebury, Windmill 0707 0818 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1539 1638 1806 1856
Clifton, Clively Avenue 0711 0822 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1542 1641 1810 1900
Clifton Junction, Enersys B 0713 0824 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1544 1643 1812 1902

Saturdays
Bus number 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73

Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Chapel Street/Oldfield Road 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750
Ordsall District Centre 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801
Salford Shopping City O 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809
Weaste Lane/Gore Avenue 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813
Claremont Road/Cholmondley Road 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816
Lancaster Road/East Lancs Road 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821
Eccles Road/Grasmere Road 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826
Swinton, Civic Centre B 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
Pendlebury, Windmill 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833
Clifton, Clively Avenue 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836
Clifton Junction, Enersys B 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

Buses 71 and 73 do not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Buses 71 and 73 are run by Arriva North West with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train t – Tram



Clifton — Swinton — Swinton Park — Pendleton 72
Mondays to Saturdays

NS
Clifton, Whitehead Road B 0800 0900 1600
Pendlebury, Windmill 0804 0904 1604
Swinton, Civic Centre B 0807 0907 and 1607
Overdale 0811 0911 every 1611
Lancaster Road/East Lancs Road 0814 0914 hour 1614
Irlams o’th' Height 0816 0916 until 1616
Duchy Road/Pevensey Road 0820 0920 1620
Pendleton, Salford Shopping City O 0825 0925 1625

NS
Pendleton, Salford Shopping City O 0835 0935 1635
Duchy Road/Pevensey Road 0840 0940 1640
Irlams o’th' Height 0844 0944 and 1644
Lancaster Road/East Lancs Road 0846 0946 every 1646
Overdale 0849 0949 hour 1649
Swinton, Civic Centre B 0853 0953 until 1653
Pendlebury, Windmill 0856 0956 1656
Clifton, Whitehead Road B 0900 1000 1700

Bus 72 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
The diversion via Overdale is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Bus 72 is run by Vale of Manchester.
NS – Not Saturdays.
Connection points:O – Bus






